
Key Staff 
 
 

Head of Sixth Form - Mr D Warren – dwarren@hollyfield.kingston.sch.uk 
 
Head of Year 13 – Mr Humm – ahumm@hollyfield.kingston.sch.uk 
 
Head of Year 12 – Ms T Alam – talam@hollyfield.kingston.sch.uk 
 
Sixth Form Manager – Mrs J Ebsworth – jebsworth@hollyfield.kingston.sch.uk 
 

Subject Department Heads 
 
Applied Science BTEC - Miss Y Al-Obaidi – yal-obaidi@hollyfield.kingston.sch.uk 
Art – Mrs S Cotton – scotton@hollyfield.kingston.sch.uk 
Art & Design – Ms L Tunstead – ltunstead@hollyfield.kingston.sch.uk 
Biology – Ms S Cunningham – scunningham@hollyfield.kingston.sch.uk 
Business – Mr A Humm – ahumm@hollyfield.kingston.sch.uk 
Chemistry – Miss Y Al-Obaidi – yal-obaidi@hollyfield.kingston.sch.uk 
Computing – Ms Assam – sassam@hollyfield.kingston.sch.uk 
Drama – Mr R Hurst – rhurst@hollyfield.kingston.sch.uk 
Economics – Mr A Humm – ahumm@hollyfield.kingston.sch.uk 
English Language & Literature – Mr A Mirshahi – mmirshahi@hollyfield.kingston.sch.uk 
Enterprise BTEC - Mr A Humm – ahumm@hollyfield.kingston.sch.uk 
French & Spanish – Ms A Opie – aopie@hollyfield.kingston.sch.uk 
Health & Social Care BTEC – Ms Zeba – fzeba@hollyfield.kingston.sch.uk 
IT BTEC - Ms Assam – sassam@hollyfield.kingston.sch.uk 
Maths/ F Maths/Core Maths – Ms M Janse - mjansevanravenburg@hollyfield.kingston.sch.uk 
Media Studies BTEC – Ms P Mashahi – pmirshahi@hollyfield.kingston.sch.uk 
Music - Ms S Neville – sneville@hollyfield.kingston.sch.uk 
Music Tech – Mr M Cooke – mcooke@hollyfield.kingston.sch.uk 
PE A Level & PE BTEC – Mr D Miller – dmiller@hollyfield.kingston.sch.uk 
Philosophy – Mr D Warren – dwarren@hollyfield.kingston.sch.uk 
Photography – Mr M Winpenny – mwinpenny@hollyfield.kingston.sch.uk 
Physics – Mr V Varatharajan – vvaratharajan@hollyfield.kingston.sch.uk 
Psychology – Mr S Nazir – snazir@hollyfield.kingston.sch.uk 
Sociology - – Mr D Warren – dwarren@hollyfield.kingston.sch.uk 
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